Technical data sheet 22PF-1U..
www.belimo.com 22PF-1U.. • en-gb • 2022-12-14 • Subject to change 1 / 9
Flow sensor
Ultrasonic flow sensor for closed cold and hot
water systems containing water or water-
glycol mixtures. It continuously measures the
glycol content of the medium and
compensates for it to ensure an accurate

The system must not be returned to service until the sensor has been correctly reassembled in
accordance with the instructions and the pipeline has been refilled by professionally trained
personnel.
The direction of flow, specified by an arrow on the housing, is to be complied with, since
otherwise the flow rate will be measured incorrectly.
To avoid cavitation, the system pressure at the outlet of the flow sensor must be a minimum of
1.0 bar at FS (maximum measurable flow) and temperatures up to 90°C.
At a temperature of 120°C the system pressure at the outlet of the flow sensor must be at least
2.5 bar.
Before installing the flow sensor, the loop must be thoroughly rinsed to remove impurities.
The flow sensor must not be subjected to excessive stress caused by pipes or fittings.
Scope of delivery
Insulation shell for thermal energy meter
Accessories
Optional accessories Description Type
Pipe connector DN 15 Rp 1/2", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-15D
Insulation shell for thermal energy meter DN 15...25 A-22PEM-A01
Pipe connector DN 20 Rp 3/4", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-20D
Pipe connector DN 25 Rp 1", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-25D
Pipe connector DN 32 Rp 1 1/4", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-32D
Insulation shell for thermal energy meter DN 32...50 A-22PEM-A02
Pipe connector DN 40 Rp 1 1/2", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-40D
Pipe connector DN 50 Rp 2", Set of 2 pcs. EXT-EF-50D
Tools Description Type
Belimo Assistant App, Smartphone app for easy commissioning,
parametrising and maintenance
Belimo Assistant